THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-TAW NO. 108-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO THE TINT AN ALDERMAN OF THE CITY OF NORTH HAY

WHEREAS the seat of a member of Council, Mr. Richard F. Donnelly, Q.C., became vacant on July 21, 1980, when he was appointed to fill a vacancy in the office of Mayor.

AND WHEREAS pursuant to section 44 of The Municipal Act the Council shall appoint a person, qualified to hold office as a member of the Council, who has consented to accept the office if appointed to fill the vacancy, at a meeting called for that purpose.

AND WHEREAS the required meeting was held and the appointment was made on July 28, 1980.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Inez Murray be hereby appointed to the office of Alderman of The Corporation of the City of North Bay, to hold office for the remainder of the term of office of the members of Council elected November 13, 1978.
- 2. This by-law comes into force and effect as of and from July 28, 1980.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11TH DAY OF AUGUST 1980.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 25th DAY OF August 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 25th DAY OF August , 1980.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK